

Contact:
Rachel Melendez
OLEDWorks
678-614-6955
Rachel.melendez@gmail.com

OLEDWorks Announces Managing Director of GmbH

June 13, 2017, Rochester, N.Y: OLEDWorks, the leading U.S. OLED light engine and panel manufacturing company, is pleased to announce Wolfgang Goergen as the Managing Diector for OLEDWorks Gmbh, effective immediately. Mr. Goergen assumes the role of Managing Director from Eric Meulenkamp. Meulenkamp remains committed to driving OLED as a best in class technology and will serve on OLEDWorks' Scientic Advisory Board to continue to be push OLED technology forward in the marketplace.

As Managing Director, Mr. Goergen will be responsible for leading the strategic growth and development of OLEDWorks GmbH into new and emerging markets throughout the company's international footprint. In addition to his broad industry network, Mr. Goergen brings over 20 years of professional experience in engineering, project and account management in the semiconductor, equipment manufacturing and organic electronic industries.

"Wolfgang was closely involved with the development of equipment and systems of OLEDWork's state-of-the-art OLED manufacturing facility in Aachen, Germany making him a natural fit for a seamless transition from Eric Meulenkamp, "said David DeJoy, CEO of OLEDWorks. "We are very grateful to Eric Meulenkamp for his leadership and vision for assisting in setting up OLEDWorks GmbH and disentangling it from Philips and look forward to Wolfgang's leadership and expertise to champion the continued and accelerating growth of OLEDWorks GmbH."

OLEDWorks' mission is to empower and inspire customers through pioneering the development and manufacture of the world's best and most affordable OLED lighting devices. Goergen's experience enhances the company's team of global OLED pioneers, manufacturing experts and key innovators.

About OLEDWorks LLC

OLEDWorks is a leader in the development and production of affordable and innovative organic light-- emitting diode lighting solutions. OLEDWorks was founded by many of the original pioneers in the OLED industry, giving OLEDWorks the unique OLED production experience and insight into manufacturing strategies specifically tailored to lighting. OLEDWorks applies its more than 300 person years of collective industry experience in OLED technology to making the most advanced and cost effective solutions in OLED lighting.

With production in Aachen, Germany and Rochester, New York, where it is headquartered, OLEDWorks is the only U.S. based OLED light engine and panel manufacturer, and has become the dependable source for OLED lighting solutions. For more information, visit www.OLEDWorks.com.